OP \$65.00 2185553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miles Partnership II, LLC, by the authority of MCG Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation		07/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miles Partnership II, LLC	
Street Address:	6751 Professional Parkway W	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34240	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2185553	SEE
Registration Number:	3384850	IN-ROOM CONCIERGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415525546

Email: estamoulis@williamsparker.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Stamoulis
Address Line 1: 200 South Orange Ave.
Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34236

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Stamoulis	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Stamoulis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif

source=Executed - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Executed - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Executed - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and effective as of July 5, 2018, and granted by Miles Partnership II, LLC, a Florida limited liability company formerly known as Miles Partnership II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Miles Media Group II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Miles Media Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), by the authority of MCG Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation and successor-in-interest to MCG Finance Corporation, a Delaware entity ("Administrative Agent"), pursuant to that certain Payment Acknowledgement and Release by and among Miles Media Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; certain of its subsidiaries; and Administrative Agent (the "Payment Acknowledgement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 1998 (the "Assignment"), between First Union National Bank, a federally chartered, federally-insured commercial back ("First Union"), as successor-in-interest to Signet Bank, a chartered, federally-insured commercial bank ("Signet"), and Administrative Agent, First Union assigned to Administrative Agent all of First Union's right, title, and interest in and to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 1997, by and between Signet and Grantor (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1763, Frame 0531 on July 31, 1998;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 25, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Notice" and, together with the Assignment, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3667, Frame 0303 on November 15, 2007;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, Administrative Agent received a security interest in and to certain trademarks of Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantor has fully paid all amounts owed pursuant to the Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payment Acknowledgement, (a) upon receipt by Administrative Agent of the Payoff Amount (as defined in the Payment Acknowledgement), all right, title, and interest of Administrative Agent in the assets of Grantor were automatically released, discharged, and terminated and (b) Grantor is authorized to file termination statements effecting such releases, discharges, and terminations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby stated as follows:

Any and all security interests that Administrative Agent had pursuant to the Security Agreements in any right, title, or interest of Grantor are hereby terminated, released, and discharged, and any and all right, title, or interest that Administrative Agent may have had in, to, or under such right, title, or interest of Grantor is reassigned to Grantor, including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights, and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all license and other agreements in which Grantor has granted or is granted a license or other right to use any Trademarks;
- (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (e) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4663620.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

	* The state of the
	Miles Partnership II, LLC, a Florida limited liability company By:
	Name: Dianne Gates
	Title: CFO
	# O
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF FLORIDA))SS.
COUNTY OF SARASOTA)
On the 5 day of July, 2018, be Dialine Codes personally known basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal foregoing instrument, who, being duly swo executed the same in his/her authorized cap of Miles Partnership II, LLC, the Florida limit acknowledged the instrument to be the free a LLC, a Florida limited liability company for the instrument.	own to me (or proved to me on the on whose name is subscribed to the rn, did depose and say that he/she acity as the <u>CFO</u> red liability company described, and act and deed of Miles Partnership II,
STEPHANIE JONES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174011775 EXPIRES: 03/17/2021	Stynus Notary Public Printed Name: Stephanic Jones
My Commission Expires: 03/17/2021	

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
SEE	USA	2185553	September 01, 1998	MILES PARTNERSHIP II, LLC
IN-ROOM CONCIERGE	USA	3384850	February 19, 2008	MILES PARTNERSHIP II, LLC

4663620.v1

RECORDED: 07/09/2018